

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 2948/2014

Balwan Singh & Ors.

Petitioners

VERSUS

U.O.I. & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Pramjeet Ranjan, Advocate has on 09.03.2017 filed an application for early hearing of the instant Civil Appeal(registered as I.A. no. 2). Copy of the same is placed with the appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that there are 5 respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 3-5 have been served through dasti service at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Advocate

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR